

Ú

T.P.(C) No. 497 OF 2003

ITEM No.20

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.497/2003 (for prel. hearing)

RASHMI KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA S. TOLANI

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second call, no one appears on behalf of the petitioners. The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER