

"

T.P.(C) No. 497 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 in Transfer Petition (Civil) No.497 of 2003

RASHMI KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA S. TOLANI

Respondent (s)

(For restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration  
and office report)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Cause shown is sufficient.

The order dated 22/8/2003 is recalled.

I.A. Nos. 1-2 are allowed.

The petition shall now be listed for hearing in due course.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master